participation and satisfaction data, provide additional analysis as needed throughout the year 

and provide reports whereby the District may assess and improve the effectiveness of the Pre-

K programs, for the period July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2019, for a sum not to exceed Four 

Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($456,500.00), funded by the Universal 

Pre-Kindergarten Grant and the Expanded Pre-Kindergarten Grant, through the Office of Early 

Childhood; and 

Whereas, the District wishes to amend the Agreement with Children’s Institute, Inc., to 

provide additional services, for an additional sum, with no change to the term of the amended

[...]

to develop and implement new reports, implement the web-based Parent Portal, and provide 

additional services as required to accommodate the increased number of students resulting 

from five (5) additional classrooms including data collection, staff training, analysis and 

reporting, for an additional sum not to exceed Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty 

Dollars ($69,950.00), funded by the Universal Pre-Kindergarten Grant and the Expanded Pre-

Kindergarten Grant, through the Office of Early Childhood, contingent upon grant funding and 

budget appropriations and contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement being

[...]

teachers, administrators, paraprofessionals and parents, as well as collaboration with 

community agencies and organizations, for the period January 25, 2019, or as soon thereafter 

as the Agreement is fully executed, through June 28, 2019, for a sum not to exceed Fifty Two 

Thousand Dollars ($52,000.00), funded by the State Education Department Teacher Centers 

Grant, through the Office of Professional Learning, contingent upon the form and terms of the 

Agreement being approved by Counsel to the District. 

Strategic Goal:  1; Objective:  F

[...]

certified instructors, five hours of course work, seven 45-minute driving lessons, use of drivers 

training vehicles and transportation to and from the road test site at the Edison Campus, for the 

period January 25, 2019, or as soon thereafter as the Agreement is fully executed, through 

December 31, 2019, for a sum not to exceed Fifty One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars 

($51,750.00), funded by the Perkins Grant, through the Office of Career Pathways & 

Integrated Learning, contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement being approved by 

Counsel to the District. 

Strategic Goal:  1; Objective:  D 

Justification:  Increase our focus on college and/or career readiness.

[...]

provide an in-house pipeline of school principals to satisfy ongoing needs in schools 

throughout the District, for the period January 25, 2019, or as soon thereafter as the Agreement 

is fully executed, through September 30, 2019, for a sum not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty 

One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($221,850.00), funded by the Model P-20 

Partnerships for Principal Preparation Grant, through the Office of School Transformation, 

contingent upon grant funding and budget appropriations and contingent upon the form and 

terms of the Agreement being approved by Counsel to the District.

[...]

real-time plans and situations, with the goal for the District to have capability to provide an in-

house pipeline of school principals to satisfy ongoing needs in schools throughout the District, 

for the period January 25, 2019, or as soon thereafter as the Agreement is fully executed, 

through September 30, 2019, for a sum not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty One Thousand 

Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($221,850.00), funded by the Model P-20 Partnerships for 

Principal Preparation Grant, through the Office of School Transformation, contingent upon 

grant funding and budget appropriations and contingent upon the form and terms of the 

Agreement being approved by Counsel to the District.

[...]

the District has now received sufficient information to conclude all liens and withholdings 

have been resolved to the extent required by law; therefore be it 

Resolved, that the Board approves the Settlement Agreement and hereby authorizes 

and directs the payment of One Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Three 

Dollars Forty One Cents ($147,693.41), to S & W Contracting of W. N.Y., Inc. (dba Spicer 

Group) and Hudson Insurance Company, 100 William Street, 5th Floor, New York, NY, 

attention: Chris Morkan, Director of Surety Claim, as final payment and settlement on the 

Contract.  

Seconded by Member of the Board Commissioner Hallmark